CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

DATED 11/6/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33900

(SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY)




City of Long Beach ) Memorandum
Working Together to Serve f_ - = ! -”

R

16 JAR 1L AM S L]

Date: November 6, 2015
To: Sean Crumby, Deputy Director/City Engineer jx
From: Douglas McLaughlin, Acting Chief Construction Inspector

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6960 Bixby Road between Atlantic Ave and Orange Ave
CONTRACTOR: Sully Miller
CCO#: No. 1
ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development
SOURCE OF FUNDING: CIP Projects
REASON: See Attached
COST (CCO#1): $ 53,312.62
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 745,415.80
APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (10%) $ 7454158
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED) $ 819,957.38
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO’S) $ 53,312.62
PERCENT (%) OF
CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE 71.52 %
(INCLUDING PROPOSED)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Engineering Bureau
Certification of MateriQls or Services
Vendor IDé__ VO 27 /74

P Opv i3 6000
Proj/Projdetail PWsol & - £p 30
Grant/Grant detail /

Index/Subobject_ZesC ¢ 78R /276209

o Ao A LD J2 177

Date




OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Sully Miller Date: November 6, 2015
135 South State College Boulevard R- 6960
Brea, CA 92821 Contract No.: 33900

Program No.: PW5062-60
PROJECT: Bixby Road between Atlantic Ave and Orange Ave

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

In accordance with Procedures for <changes in the work as established 1in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to expedite
the original contract time from 60 working days to 33 working
days as directed by the project engineer
for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S 41,762.62

2. Compensation due to the contractor to replace synthetic lawn at
720 East Bixby Rd, which required modification due to the
installation of new curb and gutter, per plan as directed by the
project engineer
for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 1,350.00

In accordance with Section 3-3, extra work, of the Standard Specifications
For Public Works Construction 2003 Edition, you are authorized to the
Following:

3. Compensation due to the contractor to remove and replace a
modified driveway approach at 714 Bixby Road to allow for
compact vehicular access as directed by the project engineer
for the estimated cost of . . . . . . . . . .« + . . . . . . . . % 10,200.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 53,312.62

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it 1is
familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: “A
general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does
not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing
the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;” and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor assoclated with
this change order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of
the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from
performance of the requirements of this change order.

Recommended by: Approved by:
(1= 335 // 5 A _Z I1-23-]5
Acting '1ef596nst. Inspector (Date) Céntractor (Date)

27/

eputy Director/Cify Engineer '(Date

Funds are available for this purpose:

J 223 /S
FianEigl Management (Date)
k/"

RECEIVED
° ‘z~zz,':2”



